#### How to apply

# **Eligibility**

Any active Maryland 4-H youth age 13-18 (as of January 1st) may apply to be on the Maryland 4-H State Council.

# Step 1

Review the application package on the State Council website.

# Step 2

Create or update your 4-H resume and cover letter.

# Step 3

Upload your 4-H resume, application, cover letter, and a current photo of yourself to 4-H online before November 15th.



University programs, activities, and facilities are available to all without regard to race, color, sex, gender identity or expression, sexual orientation, marital status, age, national origin, political affiliation, physical or mental disabfility, religion, protected veteran status, genetic information, personal appearance, or any other legally protected class.

#### **Contact us**



#### **Twitter**

@md4hcouncil



#### **Facebook**

@maryland4hstatecouncil



## **Instagram**

@md4hcouncil



# **Snapchat**

@md4hcouncil



#### **Gmail**

maryland4hstatecouncil@gmail.com



#### Website

go.umd.edu/maryland4hsc









**Maryland 4-H State Council** 



#### **Our committes**

# Outreach **& gninnal9**

and resources. Responsible for



# developing activities

# Public Relations

materials. media & marketing maintaining social Responsible for



# Public Issues

advocate for a solution. public issue and identify our annual Responsible for helping



service projects. planning and facilitating Responsible for

## Members all over Maryland

their community to bring to the state level. member has a unique perspective from all. That's why we believe that each everywhere in the middle; Maryland has it urban to rural, shore to mountains, and of members from all over our state. From The Maryland 4-H State Council consists



# Service



## Who we are...

SKIJIS. interested in developing strong leadership 4-H members across the state who are premier leadership opportunity for active The Maryland 4-H State Council is the

focus of Maryland 4-H. ideas to help shape the direction and the state level and bring their unique represent their county 4-H program at Members receive the chance to

of our community. the state and engage with members members is to promote 4-H across Our mission as state council